arts Manual
Manuel de pieces
Manual de piezas

oYY
(

i
H
H

i

CO

it Ll

\/7200-2141

Revision H

[
D=
B
S

Specification Chart

Tableau des spécifications

Oilless, Single~Stage, Direct-Drive, Electric Air Compressors
Sans I'huile, d’un seule étape, a prise directe, compresseur d’air électrique
Sin aciete, de una sola etapa, de mando directo, compresor de aire eléctrico

Cuadro de especificaciones

8.8 (249)

VOLTAGE/
AMPS/
PHASE
TANK CAPACITY (TENSION/ KICK-IN KICK-OUT
MODEL NO. GALLONS AMPS/ PRESSURE PRESSURE
(MODELE) (CAPACITE DU PHASE) CFM CFM {PRESSION (PRESSION DE
(MODELO) RESERVOIR - LITRES) (VOLTAJE/ {I/min) {/min) D'OUVERTURE) FERAM.)
H.P. (CAPACIDAD DEL AMP/ @ 40 PSI @ 90 PSI (PRESION DE (PRESION DE
{CV} TANQUE - LITROS) FASE) (2,8 bar) {6,3 bar) CONEXION) DESCONEXION)
1oco7shpt | 4.0(113) | 2.7(76)
MO2FL100-7.5 75 (28)
*25C075P1D1 8.2 (235) | 6.2 (180)
MO5SF250-7.56 | 2.5 8.2 (232) | 6.2(175)
2511 8.2 (235) | 6.2 (180)
*311 3 8.3 6.3
*30C110P1D1 11 (42) (235) (180)
*35C110P1D1 88 6.7 g0 120
~3511 3.5 1157187 243) | (189) (6,2 bar) (8,3 ban)
M07F350-20 20 (75)
*40C075P1D1 7.5 (28)
*40C110PIDT| 11 (42) 8.8 6.9
*40C200P1D1 20 (76) (249) (195)
*4 1
0C250P1D1 25 (95)
*45.250P1D1 | 4.5 9.0 (255) | 7.2 (204)
*40L440VID1 | 4 44 (166} 6.9 (195)

- Prefix letter-Lettre du préfixe—Letra de prefijo

? Questions? See back page.

Questions ? Consultez |a page final.

¢ Preguntas? Vea la pagina final.

Coleman Powermate Compressors, Inc. P,O. box 206, 118 West Rock Street, Springfield MN 56087

Printed in U.S.A. © 8-95




o« S DRAWING DESSIN DES PIECES ESQUEMA DE LAS PIEZAS

v« of warning labels (locations C - (0]
N¢/ P des étiquettes de avertissement {emplacements C - D)

NGm/P de etiquetas de advertencia (sitios C - D)

C 098-0984
D 098-1085

200-2141




~ ARTS DRAWING DESSIN DES PIECES ESQUEMA DE LAS PIEZAS

PN of warning labels (locations C - E)
N¢/ P des étiquettes de avertissement (emplacements C - E)
NuUm/P de etiquetas de advertencia {sitios € - E)

C 098-0984
D 098-1085
E 098-2099

14

g

200-2141




T

T

W

4a
4aft

(1= R

or
or

aor

9a

b

9d
e
of

g
10
11

12

19
20

21

23
24

/S LIST LISTE DE PIECES LISTA DE LAS PIEZAS
Part No aty
Ne/P ae (&3 o D=
Nim /[P Cant i i Descripcion
| 040-0242 1 4.5 H.P. Pump/motor assy....cuwwvvveees Ensemble pompe/moteur.............. Conjunto de bomba/motor
® 040-0287 1 1 H.P. Pump/motor assy...... ...Ensemble pompe/moteur ................Conjunto de bomba/motor
058-0221 3 Bolt, shoulder, 1/4-28....... BOUION et rvnrrn st insesssssssseanisssaessensas Pemo
093-0019 3 Grommel............- T— ....0eilet " Arandela de cabo
034-0096 1 Switch, Prassure .. s INtEITUPLBLT o e samsnssasasnrmnsrn s Mandmetro
includes item 4a inclut les lément 4a inciuye los articulo 4a
h 4 034-0084 1 Switch, pressure IMEITUPLAUL.c. oo raremesessinseserssssareern MANGMELG
’ includes item 4a inclut les élément 4a incluye los articulo 4a
136-0013 1 Valve, bleeder, includes 4af............... SOUDADE. ... erinvsisnsstersrersrssissssssens Vélvuia
058-0017 1 Nut, 1/4° O.D. tub8.......ceveeee e e ECIOU e vararevenrararesar sissssssssnsnsssssrasens Tuerca
032-0052 2 Gauge, 200 PSI........ ....Manométre. Mandémetro
019-0167 1 Regulator........u.... ....Régulateur Regufador
v 019-0182 1 Regulator ... wseemiricrics .Régulateur.......c.... Regulador
065-0033 2 Nipple, 1/4 NPT x 1.50" [g........... ..Manchon fileté.........covmnerimcssanens Niple
136-0037 1 Valve, 135 PS!, 1/4 NPT ASME..........50Upapa....cwrn: Véalvuia
150-0045 1 Tank assy, includes 93-9g.................Ensemble du ({12741 SR Conjunto de tanque
7.5 gallon 28 litres 28 litros
127-0039 1 Tank assy, includes 98—9g .-.vevvaenns Ensemble du réservoir...................Conjunto de tanque
11 gallon 42 fitres 42 litros
130-0045 1 Tank assy, includes 9a-99.................Ensemble du rE8BIVOIT ....ccrrveeennnn CONjUNTO de tanQUE
20 gallon 76 litras 76 litros
131-0023 1 Tank assy, iNCILAES 96 .....e.rrr..sunen ENSEMbIE dUl FASBIVOIT ccovrerseneennneCONJUNtO de lANQUS
! 25 gallon 95 litres 95 litros
v 021-0199 1 Tank assy, includes 82-9g.................Ensemble du [(-F-TTa0 o] | S Conjunto de tanque
44 gallon 167 litres 167 litros
033-0001 2 Hubeap.... rresnesesssearasenseensess CNEPBEY 08 MOYBU Tapacubo
* 033-0002 2 Hubcap (10" whee!) ..........................Chapaau da moyeu. Tapacubo
095-0010 2 Wheel, 8" ....cccommnnsnirisnnrecssnsssnsisanes Roue .Rueda
%* 085-0014 2 Wheel, 10" Roue. .....Aueda
A 095-0016 2 WHBBL, 77 eovvsesincssssensssnsssmsssnssnnans Roue Rueda
059-0216 2 Scraw, 14-20 X 5" 1g.c.cverrvcrveeensnn, VIS . -... Tornilfo
w/serrated washer
063-0006 2 Bushmg, 3/4 NPT x 14 NPT...oeecvvnnnn Bague.... ..........Buje
072-0001 1 PotcocK ...cccevvreriorerens .....Fobinet de décompress;on .....Llave de desagle
094-0015 1 Pad ... 7AMpPON Almohadilla
112-0002 1 HANGI c.vecvvisientrarsmsssinisassnssissasisrerenss Poignée SEURTPOUURPRPRY -
(26-0030 1 Cord, POWEN .couciiimnnrsesssssssssssnineanas (01111 YOO ....Cordén
071-0002 1 Strain relief Soulagement de tractlon “ ....Aliviador de esfuerzo
031-0037 1 Valve, check ... rervreressesenennen s SOUPAP ceerrrmssarssnssmnsssnissrerrressstaneas Vélvula
1/2 NPT x 3/8" O D tube
058-0007 2 Nut, 3/8" 0.D. tube... verere ECTOU e, " ..Tuerca
145-0179 1 Tube, transfer Tube ............................................... .Tubo
aussi debe comprar
v 145-0307 wweee TUDO
068-0506 1 Connector, 1/8 NPT x 1/4 barb.. ....Conector
026-0233 1 Cord, interconnact .........ee. pesanes ...Cordén
071-0008 1 Strain relief........ ....Aliviador de esfuerzo
145-0253 1 Tube, bIGBUEN .cueceecececerenristsrisnasssarens . Tubo
Also purchase 058-0017 gty 1 también étre acheté aussi debe comprar
A 4 145-0308 1 Tube, bleader ... TUDB veovesesceseressirresensemesssnersessessssssens VDO
063-0023 1 Bushing, 1/4 NPT x 1/8 NPT .....ccc.eeu. BagUB...cccurernmmmesessenensarnes Buje
068-0017 1 CONNBCION ervrreerreiessssirasssnsssssssnsrssmsasess CONNBCIBUL .. eersesreccesenssessnseran GONBCION
1/4 NPT x 3/8" O.D. tube
081-0108 k| Screw, #8-32 x 7/16” lg e MIB e cers e csssaremesseraness OO
142-0091 1 Shroud .. .....................Enveloppe “ Guardera
v 032-0052 1 GAUGE ...orerreesesssrsmnsseestssssasasssnasasanes Manométre ..Manémetro
v 065-0005 1 Nipple 14" X 2 1/2" orecrercnrcinisisnnsinns Manchon filet.........cimenmersssnrans Niple
Bleeder valve detall “"‘-—h_ 18 ref
Dascription des piéces de la soupape de purge B 25,3 35 &4 H.P. replacement motors are not
Detalle de la vélvula de purga available for sarvice.
Raplace with 4.5 H.P. motor assambly.
T 42 A 7" wheal for 7.5 gal tank only.
L J 1 H.P. replacement motor.
% 10" wheel for 20 & 25 gallon tanks only.
¥  Usad on model B40L440V1D101
e

200-2141




~7

AARTS DRAWING DESSIN DES PIECES ESQUEMA DE LA PIEZAS
Pump specil‘lcétions Spécifications de la pompe Especificaciones de la homba
Weight - 34 Lbs Approx. Palds - 15,4 Kg Peso- 154 Kg
Max Rpm - 3500 Régime maximum - 3500 Tr/Min Rpm Max - 3500

040-0242 PUMP/MOTOR ASSEMBLY

or (Ensemble pompe/moteur)
040-0287 (Conjunto de bomba/motor}

4 Torque to 15-20 in-lbs
Serrez de 15 3 20 in-lbs
Torslén hasta 1,7 - 2,3 Nsm

Torque to 120~150 in-1bs
Serrez de 120 4 150 in-Ibs
Torsién hasta 13,6 - 16,9 N\m

Tilt Piston Assy {11a) Slightly Whan Placing Into
Cylinder {(11c) To Form Lips On Seal,

Inclinez Lagerement L"assemblage Du Piston
Quand Vous Le Placez Dans Le Cylindre Pour
Former Les Lévres Sur Le Joint

Incline E! Conjunto Del Piston (11a) Levemente Al
Calocar En El Cllindro (11¢) Para Formar Los
Lablos En El Sello

Torque to 40-50 in-lbs
Serrez de 40 4 50 in-ibs
Torsion hasta 3,4 - 4,5 Nem

Place Piston Assy Over Bearing And Align Before
Tightening Screw On Piston Assy To Noted
Torque

Placez L'assemlbage Du Piston Sur Le Roulement
(3) Et Alignezie Avant De Serrer La Vis Du Piston
Au Couple Recommandé

Cologque El Conjunto Del Piston Sobre El Cofinete

Y Alinea Antes De Ajustar El Tomnillo Del Conjunto
Det Piston Hasta La Torslon Indicada

200-2141 I




 4RTS LIST LISTE DE PIECES LISTA DE LAS PIEZAS
em Part No Qty
n Ne/p ay (&2 D =
1 Nim{p Cant Description Description
1 077-0118 Cover ............... Couvercle PPN |1+ |
2 019-0152 1 L O = || ....Filtro
3 077-0136 1 Cover Louvertle ... ..cvereccereresns .. Tapa
4 061-0061 6 Screw, #8 - 32 x 38°lg.......................Vis e TOMINO
5 019-0151 1 Manifold....... Collagtaur .......c.eeecvvecsrene s ....Miltiple
6 061-0060 2 Screw, #8-32x 75" Ig...... Vis . . Tomillo
7 117-0011 1 Manifold ... vcceeeeecesrienencee.n. Collecteur ..., ..MUltiple
8 054-0157 1 Q-ring.....oue..cn. Joint forique............cee...... -.Anillo térico
9 046-0231 1 L O 1o - O 1.
10 —043-0454 1 Valve plate assembly.... Ensembleds la............... rertisanesanrs Conjunto de placa
O3~ OIS plague de soupape de vélvula
11 048-0074 1 Piston & cylinder assy................... «nENsemble dit pliston........cvvsuene.. Conjunto de
includes items 11a-11¢ at du cylindre cilindro y pistén
inclut les éléments 11a-11¢ incluye los artfculos 11a-11c
11a NA 1 Fislon assy ....... Ensembie du piston...........eee... Conjunio da pistén
11b 054-0158 1 L« O OHIQUE. ..ot errrerisrstesser e Anfffo térico
1ic NA 1 Cyfinder......... ..Cylindre............. rrerreranenesresenre Cilindro
12 NA 1 Motor 8S8Y et ENSEMblE du moteur ... Conjunto de motor
must be purchased as vendu en une seule se debe comprar comgo

complate pump/motor assy ensemble pompe/motsur un conjunto completo
de bomba/motor

(13 thru 18 used on 2.5 thru 4.5 H.P. motors only)
13 166-0088 1 Capacitor, start, black .........................Condensateur..................................Condensador

14 166-0025 1 Cover............, .Couvercla.......... ...Tapa

15 166-0018 1 Capacitor, run, SIVOr...ou.ccrrnnsioreene....CONdENSAtOUS . 1o remreren Condensador
16 166-0028 1 Covear.....oivennnann, -....Couvercle..........

17 077-0137 1 Cover, temninal ..o Couvercla.......oeeeeeeeerroene, .

18 081-0062 6 Screw, 1/4 - 20 X 1.12° Ig..err...... Vi

Service Kits Available - must be purchased separately
'x De Piéces D’entretien Disponibles - doit 8tre achets séparément
-gos De Servicio Disponibles - se deba comprar por separado

046-0234 Sealkit............... . JOU A8 joints e JUEGO de sellos
includss items inclut les éléments incluye fos articulos
8,9&11b 8,9&11b 8,3&11b

6 200-2141




